accepted at the bid price contained herein, subject to the approval and execution of the Contract 

Documents by the City in accordance with the Charter of the City and County of Denver, and to your 

furnishing the items specified below.  The award is based on the total bid items: *One Hundred and Eleven 

(111) bid items (202-00155 through F/A 13) the total estimated cost thereof being: *Twelve Million 

Seven Hundred Forty-Two Thousand Two Hundred and Ten Dollars and No Cents ($12,742,210.00). 

In accordance with the requirements set forth in the Contract Documents, you are required to furnish the 

following documents: 

a. Insurance Certificates: Commercial Automotive Liability, Off-Site Worker’s Compensation, Off-Site 

Commercial General Liability, Professional Liability, Railroad Protective Liability;

[...]

N/A                                                                         N/A

N/A                                                                         N/A

Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America CT

Five Percent (5%) of Total Amount Bid

There are not such persons, firms or corporations.

Twelve million, seven hundred and forty two thousand, two hundred and ten, and zero cents.

12,742,210.00

Nine hundred thousand, and zero cents.

900,000.00

The Undersigned Bidder proposes to subcontract the following Work in accordance with General Contract
Conditions, Title 5, SUBCONTRACTS, and represents that, to the greatest degree practical, all subcontractors

[...]

and the Contractor agrees to accept as the Contractor’s full and only compensation therefore, such sum or
sums of money as may be proper in accordance with the price or prices set forth in the Contractor's Bid
Form hereto attached and made a part hereof for bid item numbers 202-00155 through F/A 13 (One
Hundred Eleven [111]), the total estimated cost thereof being Twelve Million Seven Hundred and Forty-
Two Thousand Two Hundred Ten Dollars and Zero Cents ($12,742,210.00). Adjustments to said

Contract Amount and payment of amounts due hereunder shall be made in accordance with the provisions
of the General Contract Conditions and any applicable Special Contract Conditions.

The Contractor further understands that this Agreement is funded, in whole or in part, with federal funds as